Specifications are subject to change without notice (30.09.2005) 1
Solid State Relay
Dynamic braking
Control module
Output module
Rated operational voltage
Rated operational current
Control voltage

ing time and the required
brake current can be adjusted
Ordering Key
Type Rated operational Control voltage Non-rep. peak Rated operational
voltage voltage frequency
C: Control module 40:  120/208 VACrms HD: 10 to 32 VDC 12: 1200 Vp 5: 50 Hz ± 3 Hz
230/400 VACrms       6: 60 Hz ± 3 Hz
Type Selection
Type Non-rep. peak Rated operational
voltage current
O: Output module 12: 1200 Vp 10: 2 x 18.5 A DC
25: 2 x 30 A DC
50: 2 x 60 A DC
Non-rep. voltage Rated operational current
18.5 A 30 A 60 A
1200 Vp RTO 1210 RTO 1225 RTO 1250
Selection Guide
Control module Rated operational frequency
50 Hz  60 Hz
230/400 VACrms RTC 40 HD-12-5 RTC 40 HD-12-6
with the TIME and BRAKE
CURRENT potentiometers.
The control module, which is
separately supplied from an
external DC voltage source,
has LED indications for LINE
ON and BRAKE ON. The out-
put signal from the control
module is off 350 ms before
the brake current is intro-
duced. This signal can be
used to take away the AC
supply of the motor.
Motor Controllers
Dynamic Braking
Types RTC 40 HD12-./RTO 12..
RTO 1210
RTC 40 HD 12 - 5
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (30.09.2005)
RTC 40 HD12-./RTO 12..
General Specifications Control Module
RTC 40 HD12-5 RTC 40 HD12-6
Operational voltage range
Line to line 190 to 440 VACrms 190 to 440 VACrms
Non-rep. peak voltage ≥ 1200 Vp ≥ 1200 Vp
Operational frequency range 47 to 52 Hz 57 to 63 Hz
Supply current
@ RUN,  no output ≤ 30 mA @ 32 VDC ≤ 30 mA @ 32 VDC
@ BRAKE, no output ≤ 110 mA @ 32 VDC ≤ 110 mA @ 32 VDC
Approval CSA CSA
CE-marking Yes Yes
Control Input Specifications
Control voltage range 10 to 32 VDC
Motor running ≥ 8 VDC
Motor stopped ≤ 2 VDC
Adjust. braking current Dependent on motor size
Adjust. braking time 1 to 40 s
Min. delay, stop to run ≥ 1 cycle
Remanence delay ≥ 350 ms
Mode of Operation
The control module RTC 40
HD12-5 (50 Hz)/RTC 40
HD12-6 (60 Hz) is used with
output module RTO 12.. to
achieve dynamic braking of